### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Robert M. Resnick			03/29/2013	
Kenneth Kasajian			03/29/2013	
Pankaj H. Mody			04/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ATA			
Name: Invensys Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:				
City: Foxboro				
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code: 02035				
	RS Total: 1			
				302
Property T	уре		Number	353708
Property Ty Application Number:		13853708	Number	13853708
		13853708	Number	
Application Number:	: DATA		Number	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA 5085496	295		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA 5085496	295 Mail when the fax attempt is unsu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	5085496 5085496 be sent via US 1 508-549	295 Mail when the fax attempt is unsu		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA 5085496 be sent via US 508-549 iom.uspr : Invensys	295 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 6146 ps@invensys.com Systems, Inc.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA 5085496 be sent via US 1 508-549 iom.uspr : Invensys 33 Comr	295 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 6146 os@invensys.com Systems, Inc. nercial Street, B51-2J		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA 5085496 be sent via US 1 508-549 iom.uspr : Invensys 33 Comr	295 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 6146 ps@invensys.com Systems, Inc.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 5085496 be sent via US 508-549 iom.uspr : Invensys 33 Comr Foxboro	295 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 6146 os@invensys.com Systems, Inc. nercial Street, B51-2J	uccessful.	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 5085496 be sent via US 508-549 iom.uspr : Invensys 33 Comr Foxboro	295 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 6146 os@invensys.com Systems, Inc. nercial Street, B51-2J MASSACHUSETTS 02035	uccessful.	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA 5085496 be sent via US 508-549 iom.uspr : Invensys 33 Comr Foxboro	295 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 6146 ps@invensys.com Systems, Inc. nercial Street, B51-2J MASSACHUSETTS 02035 01210(3) INVN 01210.11	uccessful.	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA 5085496 be sent via US 508-549 iom.uspr : Invensys 33 Comr Foxboro	295 Mail when the fax attempt is unsu 6146 os@invensys.com Systems, Inc. nercial Street, B51-2J MASSACHUSETTS 02035 01210(3) INVN 01210.11 Tara Gee	uccessful.	\$40.00

Total Attachments: 5 source=01210-3AssignmentAsFiled#page1.tif source=01210-3AssignmentAsFiled#page2.tif source=01210-3AssignmentAsFiled#page3.tif source=01210-3AssignmentAsFiled#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert M. Resnick of Fountain Valley, CA, Kenneth Kasajian of Lake Forest, CA, and Pankaj H. Mody of Laguna Niguel, have invented an improvement in INTERNATIONALIZATION OF OBJECTS EXECUTABLE IN A SUPERVISORY PROCESS CONTROL AND MANUFACTURING INFORMATION SYSTEM (01210(3); INVN 01210.1100) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon assigned Serial No. 13/853,708, filed March 29, 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, Invensys Systems, Inc. of Foxboro, MA, a corporation of the State of Massachusetts (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including

Page 1 of 6

#### PATENT REEL: 030178 FRAME: 0889

granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE EELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Page 2 of 5

# PATENT REEL: 030178 FRAME: 0890

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

3/29/2013 Date

Robert M. Resnick

STATE OF California }

On this A day of March, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert M. Resnick to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

uidie a. Power

My Commission Expires:

January 9, 2017



Page 3 of 5

S 20/3 Date

Kenneth Kášajian

STATE OF Californian } hannes COUNTY OF

On this  $2^{4/7}$  day of March, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kenneth Kasajian to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Notary Public A. Ve.

My Commission Expires:

<u>9-Jan-2017</u>







STATE OF <u>California</u>; COUNTY OF <u>Clarge</u>;

On this / day of March, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Pankaj H. Mody to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Cindie A. Perver

My Commission Expires:

9-Jan - 2017



RMB/vlt

**RECORDED: 04/09/2013**